PART NUMBER GUIDE
INTRODUCTION
Calpipe Industries’  part number guide theoretically identifies every single pieces of product that the company sells.
Each item consists of a unique 10-character item number.  The numbering system is designed in such a way that most
parts can easily identified by reading the part number itself.  Each 10-digit item number consists of five, 2-digit blocks of
information.  Each block is dedicated to an alloy/material, trade size, bend radius, part type, degree of bend, etc.
This document outlines the specifications for how these blocks of information are organized, and will help you learn how
to easily identify a part by it's item number.  For example, a GRC (Galvanized Steel) 2.5” X 90° X 36” Radius sweep has
the part number ST2536SW90.  This part number has five specific sections in the 10-digit part number that identify each
specification of the sweep.   The following sections will demonstrate how each block of the 10-digit item numbers specify
the part.
BLOCK 1 – ALLOY/MATERIAL
The first two characters in each part number, Block 1,
identify the alloy or material used to create the part.
Below is a list of material codes:
• ST – Galvanized Steel (RIGID, GRC)
• EM – EMT
• AR – Aluminum Rigid
• PV – PVC-Coated Steel
• PA – PVC-Coated Aluminum
• S4 – Stainless Steel 304
• S6 – Stainless Steel 316
• S1  - Stainless Steel EMT 304
• S2 – Stainless Steel EMT 316
• S5 – Lite Wall Stainless Steel 304
• S7 – Lite Wall Stainless Steel 316
BLOCK 2 – DIAMETER/TRADE SIZE
The second two characters in each item number, Block 2, identify the diameter or trade size that the part is designed to
interface with.  Below is a reference guide listing the two-digit code for each size.
2-digit code Diameter/Size
05 1/2”
07 3/4”
10 1”
12 1 1/4”
15 1 1/2”
20 2”
25 2 1/2”
30 3”
35 3 1/2”
40 4”
50 5”
60 6”
BLOCK 4 – PART TYPE
Before looking at Block 3, it is beneficial to look at Block 4.  Block 4
designates what kind of part you are identifying.  Block 3 relates to Block
4, because the value in Block 3 depends on the type of part specified in
Block 4.  Block 4 uses a two-character code to identify the type of part.
Below is a list of codes that identify each part type.
Block 4 Codes For Part Type
2-digit code Part Type
CT Conduit
CP Coupling
EL Elbow – Plain/Threaded End
SW Sweep – Plain/Threaded End
LB LB Conduit Body
TE T Conduit Body
TB TB Conduit Body
LL LL Conduit Body
LR LR Conduit Body
LT Line Terminator
CC Compression Connector (Union)
MC Male Compression Connector
FX Flex Conduit
FC Flex Connector
UB U Bolt
SB Square U Bolt
SC Strut Clamp
RB Right Angle Clamp
RC Right Angle Beam Clamp or Rod Coupling
PC Parallel Clamp
BC Beam Clamp